900274764 12/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Statement of Facts Regarding Amendment to Owner Name of Record Under NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

TMEP Section 1201.02(c) for Permissible Corrections

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plantronics		12/06/2013	Corporation:Delawar

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plantronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	345 Encinal Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Santa Cruz	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3167827	PLANTRONICS
Registration Number:	3202188	VISTA
Registration Number:	3604480	VISTAPLUS
Registration Number:	2993388	CLARITY PROFESSIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

831-458-7769

Email:

suzanne.wengrin@plantronics.com

Correspondent Name:

Suzanne T. Wengrin 345 Encinal Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Legal Dept., Plantronics, Inc.

Address Line 4:

Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95060

REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0311

TRADEMARK

900274764

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLANTRONICS, VISTA, ET AL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne T. Wengrin		
Signature:	/Suzanne T. Wengrin/		
Date:	12/16/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Statement of Facts Regarding Amendment to Owner Name of Record#page1.tif source=Statement of Facts Regarding Amendment to Owner Name of Record#page2.tif source=Statement of Facts Regarding Amendment to Owner Name of Record#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0312

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of Trademarks:

PLANTRONICS

Serial No. 78661254, Reg. No. 3167827

Date of Registration: November 7, 2006

VISTA

Serial No. 78885082, Reg. No. 3202188

Date of Registration: January 23, 2007

VISTAPLUS

Serial No. 78885086, Reg. No. 3604480

Date of Registration: April 7, 2009

CLARITY PROFESSIONAL

Serial No. 78424158, Reg. No. 2993388

Date of Registration: September 6, 2005

STATEMENT OF FACTS REGARDING AMENDMENT

TO OWNER NAME OF RECORD UNDER TMEP \$1201.02(c)

I, François deVilliers, declare:

- I am the Chief IP Counsel of Plantronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and am authorized by Plantronics, Inc. to sign this document under 37 C.F.R. §2.20.
- 2. Plantronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the original, true and current owner of the PLANTRONICS trademark registration, the VISTA trademark registration, the VISTAPLUS trademark registration, and the CLARITY PROFESSIONAL trademark registration, and has been since the filing of the trademark applications for PLANTRONICS on June 29, 2005; for VISTA on May 16, 2006; for VISTAPLUS on May 16, 2006; and for CLARITY PROFESSIONAL on May 24, 2004.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0313**

- 3. Plantronics, Inc. was formed on August 12, 1988 in the State of Delaware, given corporate no. 2169347, and at no time since has Plantronics, Inc. changed its entity name.
- 4. Due to mistakes in the manner in which the entity name of the applicant was listed in the original applications, the "Inc." was inadvertently left off the corporation's true and correct name.
- 5. Thus, these mistakes resulted in the PLANTRONICS, VISTA, VISTAPLUS and CLARITY PROFESSIONAL trademark registrations being issued erroneously in the name of Plantronics without the "Inc." Plantronics, Inc. wishes to correct these errors.
- 6. As set forth at TMEP §1604.07(f) entitled *Correction of Mistake in Setting Forth the Name of the Owner*, the mistake[s] in the owner name may be corrected by amendment under TMEP §1201.02(c)(1), *Trade Name Set Forth as Applicant*, "If the applicant identifies itself by a name under which it does business, which is not a legal entity, then amendment to state the applicant's correct legal name is permitted." Thus, an amendment from "Plantronics" to "Plantronics, Inc." is permitted. Furthermore, under TMEP §1201.02(c)(3), *Minor Clerical Error*, it is permissible to add the "Inc." which was omitted.
- 7. Therefore, we respectfully request that the current owner name for the aforementioned registrations be amended from "Plantronics" to "Plantronics, Inc."
- 8. Under C.F.R. Section §2.20, the undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application for document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0314

own knowledge are true; and all statement made on information and belief are believed to

be true.

RECORDED: 12/16/2013

Dated: December 6, 2013

Francois de Villiers, Chief IP Counsel

Plantronics, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0315